1	
<b>C</b>	
17	

	UD-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Joanna Kozubal, State Bar No. 237960	FOR COURT USE ONLY
⊢ 375 Potrero Avenue #5	:
San Francisco, CA 94103	
TELEPHONE NO.: 415-864-6962 FAX NO (Optional): 650-636-9791	FILED
e-Mail Address (Optional) ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff Alex Kolenko, Trustee	SAN MATEO COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Mateo	1
street address 400 County Center	APR 0 8 2016
MAILING ADDRESS CITY AND ZIP CODE: Redwood City, CA 94063	Clerk A the Superior Court
	ing V
PLAINTIFF: Alex Kolenko, Trustee	DEPUTY CLERK
DEFENDANT: PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA	
✓ DOES 1 TO 10	,
COMPLAINT — UNLAWFUL DETAINER*	CASE NUMBER 1212484
COMPLAINT AMENDED COMPLAINT (Amendment Number):	
Jurisdiction (check all that apply):	
ACTION IS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE  Amount demanded  does not exceed \$10,000	
exceeds \$10,000 but does not exceed \$25,000	İ
ACTION IS AN UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE (amount demanded exceeds \$25,000)	
ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint or cross-complaint (check	all that apply):
from unlawful detainer to general unlimited civil (possession not in issue)	from limited to unlimited
from unlawful detainer to general limited civil (possession not in issue)	from unlimited to limited
1. PLAINTIFF (name each):	
Alex Kolenko, Trustee	
alleges causes of action against DEFENDANT (name each): PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA	
	·
2. a. Plaintiff is (1) an individual over the age of 18 years. (4) a partnership. (2) a public agency. (5) a corporation. (3) other (specify):	
b. Plaintiff has complied with the fictitious business name laws and is doing business	under the fictitious name of (specify):
b Flamen has complied with the houseds business have take a tong taken	
3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no.,	city, zip code, and county):
53A STATION AVE, DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014, San Mateo Cou	
,	·
4. Plaintiff's interest in the premises is  as owner  other (specify):	
5. The true names and capacities of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff.	
6. a. On or about (date): October 23, 2010 defendant (name each):	
PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA	
(1) agreed to rent the premises as a month-to-month tenancy other tenan	cy (specify): 1 year
(2) agreed to pay rent of \$ 900 payable  monthly  other (speci	ify frequency):
(3) agreed to pay rent on the first of the month other day (specify):  b. This v written oral agreement was made with	•
(O) I will stiff a manda a construit into a	est.
(1) I plaintiff. (3) I plaintiff's predecessor in Interd. (2) I plaintiff's agent. (4) other (specify):	<del></del> .
* NOTE: Do not use this form for evictions after sale (Code Civ. Proc., § 1161a).	Da 4 - ED
Form Approved for Optional Use	Page 1 of 3  Civil Code, § 1940 et seq

PLAINTIFF (Name): Alex Kolenko, Trustee	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT(Name): PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA	
6. c. The defendants not named in item 6a are  (1) subtenants. (2) assignees. (3) other (specify):  d. The agreement was later changed as follows (specify):  Rent was lawfully increased to \$1100.00	
e. A copy of the written agreement, including any addenda or attachments that and labeled Exhibit 1. (Required for residential property, unless item 6f is chef. (For residential property) A copy of the written agreement is not attached by the written agreement is not in the possession of the landlord or (2) this action is solely for nonpayment of rent (Code Civ. Proc., § 1).  7.   a. Defendant (name each):  PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA	necked. See Code Civ. Proc., § 1166.) ecause (specify reason): the landlord's employees or agents.
(2) 30-day notice to quit (5) 3-day notice to quit (3) 60-day notice to quit (6) Other (specify):	ce expired at the end of the day. date.
f. One or more defendants were served (1) with a different notice, (2) o manner, as stated in Attachment 8c. (Check item 8c and attach a stable by items 7a-e and 8 for each defendant.)	tement providing the information required
8. a. The notice in item 7a was served on the defendant named in item 7a as follows:	DWS:
<ul> <li>(1) by personally handing a copy to defendant on (date):</li> <li>(2) by leaving a copy with (name or description):</li> </ul>	1
a person of suitable age and discretion, on (date):  residence business AND mailing a copy to defer (date).  place of business.  by posting a copy on the premises on (date): February 1, 20 person found residing at the premises AND mailing a copy to defer (date): February 1, 2016  (a) because defendant's residence and usual place of	fendant at the premises on business cannot be ascertained OR
<ul> <li>(b) ✓ because no person of suitable age or discretion can</li> <li>(4) ☐ (Not for 3-day notice; see Civil Code, § 1946 before using) by seemail addressed to defendant on (date):</li> </ul>	
(5) (Not for residential tenancies; see Civil Code, § 1953 before using commercial lease between the parties.	ng) in the manner specified in a written
<ul> <li>b. (Name): <ul> <li>was served on behalf of all defendants who signed a joint written rental agree.</li> <li>Information about service of notice on the defendants alleged in item 7f is standard.</li> <li>Proof of service of the notice in item 7a is attached and labeled Exhibit 3.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	ement. ated in Attachment 8c.

PLAINTIFF (Name): Alex Kolenko, Trustee	CASE NUMBER.
DEFENDANT(Name): PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA	
9. Plaintiff demands possession from each defendant because of At the time the 3-day notice to pay rent or quit was served, the 11. The fair rental value of the premises is \$ 36.66  12. Defendant's continued possession is malicious, and plaintiff is Procedure section 1174(b). (State specific facts supporting a A written agreement between the parties provides for attorney Defendant's tenancy is subject to the local rent control or evident and date of passage):	e amount of <b>rent due</b> was \$ per day. s entitled to statutory damages under Code of Civil a claim up to \$600 in Attachment 12.) v fees.
Plaintiff has met all applicable requirements of the ordinances	
15. Other allegations are stated in Attachment 15.	
16. Plaintiff accepts the jurisdictional limit, if any, of the court.	
17. PLAINTIFF REQUESTS	
<b>Feerman F</b>	nages at the rate stated in item 11 from
	te): April 2, 2016 for each day that endants remain in possession through entry of judgment.
	utory damages up to \$600 for the conduct alleged in item 12.
	er (specify):
<ul> <li>Number of pages attached (specify): 4</li> <li>UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTANT (B</li> <li>(Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant  did n with this form. (if plaintiff has received any help or advice for pay from a. Assistant's name:</li> </ul>	ot did for compensation give advice or assistance
b. Street address, city, and zip code:	d. County of registration:
5, 6,666,666,666,666	e. Registration No.:
	f. Expires on (date):
Date: April 6, 2016	
Leave Vernhal	166
Joanna Kozubal (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY)
VERIFICATIO	ON CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
(Use a different verification form if the verification is by an	
I am the plaintiff in this proceeding and have read this complaint. I declare California that the foregoing is true and correct.	•
Date:	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF)
( <u>-</u>	•

### **VERIFICATION**

I, the undersigned do hereby declare as follows:

I am the authorized agent for the Plaintiff in the above-entitled matter. I have read the foregoing Complaint for Unlawful Detainer and know that the facts alleged in that pleading are true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters therein that are stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

I declare under the penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and is executed in San Francisco, California on the date set forth below.

Date: 4-6-16

Alex Kolenko Declarant

PROPESSIONAL PUBLISHING

Zip	 E <b>lermi™</b> Cambuler Aliq	nmen.]	• •	· );	<i>75 ₽ ∪</i>	7	<i>(5</i>		53	·
	1	RESIDEN	ITIAL LEA	SE-REN	TAL AGREI	EMEN	T AND DE	POSIT R	ECEIPT	<u> </u>
	VED FROM	PHZA	ar	FOR	nande.	<u> </u>	COSTA	· 	, hereinalter re	ferred to as Ter
	n of \$ ced by	750	2	29 Z	s a deposit which, u	DOD RCC	elance of this rent	al arreement, ti	he Owner of the m	DOLLA
me	d to as Owner, sh		posit as follower	5)20a1	TOTAL	n.A	RECEIVED		LANCEDUEPRIO	
i fo Urli	r the period from . ly deposit (not ap	nlicable lowerd	lest month's sont	<u>75</u> -204	5 95 G	WY	5-/20	s_	500,000 15	<del>)</del>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				\$		-	s-	Dated as	<i></i>
TAL			11-1-10		5 9 5		\$	\$_		
n ti Ler	he event that this nant hereby offers	agreement is no to real from the	ol accepted by the Owner the premis	Owner or his e	ulhonzed egent, wi	lhiri	J. Press	days, the tot	al deposit receive ty of	d shall be retu معتصر مستر مسيد مص
0 O	1. <i>C//</i> 0	escribed as	334	577160	20 8 11/2	ay cr	<del>y</del>		,	
CO	neisling of	The bound shall		10011	27/1/10 1)	771			following TERMS	
•	Until	37 77 1-1		for a total re	nt of \$		(		one of the two foll	dc
	RENT: Rent s at the following a	hall be \$ddress:	<u> </u>	per month, paye	all terminate the sa able in advance, up	on the	day of ea	ch celendar mo	itten notice deliver inih to Owner or h	is authonzed a
	dishonored bank	check. The lat	e charge period is	stat% not a grace p	e to time. In the ever permonth on the c eriod, and Owner is	ielinquent Settine :	ambunt. Tenant i to make written de	inther agrees to imand for any t	ent il not paid whi	for
-	MULTIPLE O	CCUPANCY	: It is expressly u	understood that	11/2% interest per this agreement is t ther provisions of t	otween ti	ose bris remyO er	h signatory joint	y law. Ily and saverally, E Fage Will	ach signatory
•	UTILITIES:	Tenani shali be	responsible for the	e payment of al	l utilities and servic	өв, өхсөр	r//23/16/14	1118	, which shal	i pe balq på O
					or no more than in this agree		_ percons. Guest	staying more t	nan a total ol	day:
	ANIMALS: N	io animals etrali	be brought on the	ntilw seelmang c	out the prior conser	it of the O				
	promulgated befo	re or after the e	xecution hareof, in	relucing, but not	of e building containi Himitad to, rules wit prior written conser	n respect t	onoise, odors, dis	ntagrees to abi posal of refuse,	de by any and ail h animais, parking,	Duse rules, who and use of com
	DRDINANCE	5 and Stat	IUTES: Tenant	shall comply wi	ith all statutes, ordin ses. If you are locate	ances and	s requirements of e			
					ses. If you are locate sign this agreement					
	MAINTENAN	CE, REPAIL	IS, OR ALTES	RATIONS:	Tenant acknowledg	es that th	re premîsos are ir	good arder at	nd repair, unless (	otherwise indi
					umiture and turnish bjects thereto in wri					
	expense, and at a	il timos, maintai	n the premises in a	dean and eani	tary manner includi	ng all oqui	pment, appliances	, lumiture and f	umishings therein	and shall sum
	ine same, al tem and that of his fan	inauon nereoi, i nilv or invitees e	n as good condito nd questa. Tentini	on as received, I shall not paint	normal wear and te , paper or otherwise	ar except redecera	eo. 1 enem shan b te or mako alterati	e responsible ro ions to the prem	or damages cause nisas without the d	a ay nis negig nar wattea oo!
	of the Owner. Ten	ant shall imigate	and maintain any	surrounding gr	cunds, including la	ens and si	hrubbery, and kee,	othe same clea	r of rubbish or was	ds, if such gro
	are a part of the pr the quiet enjoyme			use of the Ten	ent. Tenantshell no	tcommite	iny waste upon sal	d přemíšes, or a	suà unisauca ot ac	which may di
	imaemlosa:	Any fumishing	gs ario equipment	to be furnished	by Owner shall be	set out là	a special inventor	y. The Inventor	y shall be signed l	y both Tenen
			se and shall be a p		a. Sby fire or from any	otherran	ice as to render the	mtintanantahi	g thanailíneannach	shall have the
	to farminate this L	ease as of the	tate on which suct	h dатвра оссы	ns, through written r	olice to t	ie other party, to b	e given within t	lifteen (15) days i	efter occureñ
					ur as the result of th r or Tonant, then re					
- 1	damage occurred	and any prepai	d rent and unused	d security depos	sit shall be relunde	d to Tena	ni. Il ihis Lease is i	not terminated,	then Owner shall;	prompily repai
					the premises are re Fenant's reasonabl			its occupancy.	rne proportionate	reduction shi
1	ENTRY AND I	NEPECTION	: Ownershall h	ave the right to	enter the premises:	(a) in cas	e at emergency: ()	) to make nece	ssary or agreed re	palre, decorat
	alterations, Improv (c) when tenant he notice to Tenant.	vements, supph sebandoned o	recessary or agr surrendered the p	med services, e premises. Excep	nthibit the premises prunder (a) and (c),	to prospe entry may	ctive or actual buy be made only duri	/era, mortgage rg normal busi:	es, tenants, workn 1969 hours; and at	ien, or contrac least 24 hours
i	indemnific				ga or injury to Teni					
1	to hold Owner har	misss from any	ol, unless such da: claims for damag: ses not cover Ten:	es, no matter h	ximele result of the ow caused, except exceptly.	negligenc for injury c	a oranjawinjectoj	Owner, his age of by willful act o	ints, or his employed or negligence of Le	essor, his agen
- 1	PHYSICAL PO	DESESSION	: If Owner is unal	ble to deliver po	ossession of the pro ton illand means not	emusos at	the commenceme	nt hereof, Own	er shell not be lief	ole for any dam
					of the commencem			W938991011 1P. ft	idiyered. Tettalit i	may terminate
					any term hereci, afte					
					if Tenant hereunde may consider any p					
,	nanner allowed by	law. In the eve	nt the Owner roas:	onably believes	that such ab andor	ed proper	ty has no value, iti	may be discard	ed. All properly on	
t	reil a of Isajdua ec No toava echt of	i for the benefit a default hy Ten	ot Owner securing ant. Owner mavel	g the payment o (act to (a) contin	of all sums due here we the lease in elfe	under, to clanderic	une maximum exte exce all his nobts so	ent allowed by I ad remadles he	aw. Iounder, Including	the right to rec
	he rent as it beco	mas dua, or (b)	al any time, termin	nate all of Tena	nt's rights hereund:	er and reci	over from Tenant a	damages he	may incur by reas	on of the brea
					ing the worth at the the term exceeds th					
١,	IECURITY: T	he security dep	osit set forth, if an	y, shall secure t	the performance of	a'InaneT	nuerení anculagií do	dar. Owner me	y, but shall not be	obligated to, a
	all portions of sale	deposition acc	ount of Tenant's of	bligations hereu	inder. Any balance	remajping	upon termination	Shali be returne	dito Tenant-Tena	nt shall pot ha
	DEPASIT OF	secunty deposit	in payment of the	ensile chell he	int. Funds held at _ i refunded within ty	ua wanka	from data nonne	sion le dellace	ed in Owner or His	Milhorian A
	together with a sla	atement showin	g any charges ma	de ageinst aud	h deposits.		•			-
	ATTORNEY'S	FRE AND (	OSTS: In any a	action or proces	ading involving a di	spute bet	ween Owner, Ten	ant and/or Brok	er ansing out of the	no execution o
					conditions of this a Morney's fee, expe					
	proceedings, to b	e determined by	the court or arbits	rator(s).	•					
					deemed a waiver. Ti					
					d to give, may be g mated by the partie			rutied mell, to 1	enani al the prem	ises or to Owr
1	Holding ov	ER: Any holdii	ng over efter expirat	tion hereof, with	the consent of Owne	r, shall bed	come a month-to-ir o	nth tenancy at a	monthly rent of \$	pa
i	in advance and oil	eunise subject t	o the terms hereof,	as applicable, u	ntil either party, shall	terminate	the same by giving	the other party t	thirty (30) days w	itten natice.
			of this agrooment. Ding constitutes th		nent between the p	P <b>ITIU</b> Aria salina	may he modified a	nio ho a uriikaa	TIONS BIG SHI	i forth on page
bils	i, lî any, havê bee:	n made e port o	this agreement b	efore the partie	is, exacnijou pateo,		may ue moditedo	uny by a wining	eigned by solin pa	mies, i ne folio
			wiedges receipt o	of a copy hereo	of.		TED;	777	-10	/
	<del></del>	2		_Rooi Estato C	ompany		SCTATIC IIC	LP_IS NI	HDO55	LOSTATE
_	PTANCE:	Mon	Kalmh	<i></i>					0.000	
M	105 (11-91)	COPYRIGHT	Q 1991. BY PACEE	ESSIONAL PUBLIS	SHING CORP, 122PA	N.DS can	IRAFARI CA DAN-	Owner	DATED:	PESSION
	(	our Midth	, or PROPE		CONF. 122PA	JEUN, SAN	INTEREL, UA 9490	(412)4/2·1964	PUB	LISHING

# SIXTY DAY NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF TENANCY

### TO: PATRICK FERNANDEZ COSTA AND OTHER OCCUPANTS OF:

## 53A STATION AVE, DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT your month to month tenancy at the above-described premises is hereby terminated as of the date sixty (60) days from the date of service of this Notice upon you. You are hereby required to quit and surrender possession of the premises to the owner no later than 60 days after service of this Notice. This notice supersedes any previous 60 Day Notice to Vacate which has been served upon you.

This is intended as a sixty (60) day legal notice for purposes of terminating your tenancy in accordance with California Civil Code Section 1946.1.

In the event that you have not vacated and relinquished possession within 60 days after service of this notice, you will be subject to legal proceedings being instituted against you for possession of the premises, damages, costs of suit, and attorney's fees as may be allowed by law.

# Rent for the premises is due up to and including the last day of your tenancy.

Also, please be advised that the state law permits former tenants to reclaim abandoned personal property left at the former address of the tenant, subject to certain conditions. You may or may not be able to reclaim property without incurring additional costs, depending on the cost of storing the property and the length of time before it is reclaimed. In general, these costs will be lower the sooner you contact your former landlord after being notified that property belonging to you was left behind after you moved out.

Dated: January 31, 2016

Joanna Kozubal

Attorney for the Owner 375 Potrero Ave. #5

San Francisco, CA 94102

Tel: 415-864-6962

# PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE TO TENANT(S)

	tice checked below:	
()	3 Day Notice to Pay Rent or Quit	
()	3/30 Day Notice to Quit	•
(X)	SIXTY DAY NOTICE OF TER	RMINATION OF TENANCY
PATRICK F 53A Stati	ollowing named tenants by serving it in ERNANDEZ COSTA on Avenue, Calif. 94014	this manner checked and set forth below:
PERSONAL S	ERVICE	(CCP 1162 (1)
	y personally delivering a copy of the not n	ice to the named tenaut(s) at
SUBSTITUTE	SERVICE	(CCP 1162 (2)
	ving a copy on	of residence, and from his known place of
the residence or	usual place of business of the tenant(s) f the subject real property.	and thereafter mailing a copy to said tenant(s
the residence or at the address of Date of Mailing	usual place of business of the tenant(s) f the subject real property.	and thereafter mailing a copy to said tenant(s
the residence of at the address of Date of Mailing POSTING NOT  (x) Saplace of residen at 4:49PM	tusual place of business of the tenant(s) of the subject real property.  TICE AND MAILING id tenant(s) or a person of suitable age and business, by POSTING a copy for on a conspicuous place on the p	and thereafter mailing a copy to said tenant(s  from San Francisco, California  (CCP 1162 (3))
the residence of at the address of Date of Mailing POSTING NOT  (x) Sa place of residen at 4:49PM mailing a copy to	tusual place of business of the tenant(s) of the subject real property.  TICE AND MAILING id tenant(s) or a person of suitable age and business, by POSTING a copy for on a conspicuous place on the p	from San Francisco, California  (CCP 1162 (3))  and discretion not being found at the known or each said tenant on February 1, roperty therein described, and thereafter
the residence of at the address of the address of Date of Mailing  POSTING NOT  (x) Saplace of resident at 4:49 Phonailing a copy to Date of Mailing  I declare under and correct and at San Francisco	usual place of business of the tenant(s) of the subject real property.  TICE AND MAILING  id tenant(s) or a person of suitable age are and business, by POSTING a copy for a conspicuous place on the property of a conspicuous place on the property of tenant(s).  February 1, 2016  penalty of perjury under the laws of the that this proof of service is executed on	and thereafter mailing a copy to said tenant(s  from San Francisco, California  (CCP 1162 (3))  and discretion not being found at the known or each said tenant on February 1, roperty therein described, and thereafter at the place where the property is situated.  from San Francisco, California  State of California that the foregoing is true